

Borough Council Tracy W. Burke, President Edward M. Huber, Vice-President Matthew J. DiNenna Stephanie Hall Daryl W. Littlefield Julie A. Munden Donna M. Rogers Matthew R. Sholly Richard M. Walczak 31 West Summit Street Souderton, PA 18964 Phone: (215) 723-4371 Fax: (215) 723-5569

www.soudertonborough.org

Mayor Daniel L. Yocum

Borough Manager Sara E. Jarrett-Eaton

Code Enforcement Officer Steven J. Toy

<u>AGENDA</u> BOROUGH COUNCIL WORK SESSION Monday, September 16, 2024 (7:00 pm)

- 1. Presentation
 - a. Keystone Opportunity Center- Brandon Trombetta
- 2. Sewer Items
 - a. Monthly Departmental Report
- 3. Public Works Items
 - a. Monthly Departmental Report
- 4. Recreation Items
 - a. Update on Fall Recreation
- 5. Police Items
 - a. Monthly Departmental Report
- 6. Administrative Items
 - a. Monthly Departmental Report
 - b. Budget Discussions
- 7. Requested Action Items

Public Attendance and Participation Borough residents, property and business owners are always welcome to attend Borough Council Meetings and will be provided with an opportunity to make public comments. The Work Session Meeting will be held in the rear Conference Room of the Souderton Municipal Building and will not be available to access virtually.